



CITY OF ANTIGO

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MEETING

MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM

Wednesday, June 23, 2021

CITY HALL, 700 EDISON STREET

5:30 PM

Call to Order

Discussion and Action May Occur on Any of the Following Agenda Items:

1. Approval of the Minutes from the May 26, 2021
2. Approval of Bid Deemed Most Advantageous for Sanitary Sewer Replacement over Springbrook
3. Approval of Bid Deemed Most Advantageous to Paint Grader for Street Department

Any Other Matters Authorized by Law to be Considered

Adjournment

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, contact Jaime Horswill, 700 Edison Street, Antigo, Wisconsin 54409. (715) 623-3633 extension 100. Members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies may be in attendance to gather information. Any governmental body other than that specifically referred to above will take no action.

DATE MAILED: June 16,2021

TOM BAUKNECHT



To: Mayor and City Council
From: Charley Brinkmeier, Land Surveyor/Project Manager
Date: June 23, 2021
Re: Approval of Bid Deemed Most Advantageous for Sanitary Sewer Replacement over Springbrook

During our smoke testing that we did a couple of years ago, we discovered the sanitary pipe over Springbrook at Tenth Avenue and Clermont Street had a significant hole in the north back and has been taking on flood waters during the spring thaw. We have accepted bids from three contractors with Pember Companies being the low bid at \$136,302.90. The funds for this project will be \$60,000 coming from the sanitary sewer Slip Lining and the remainder coming from bonding funds that were designated for Fifth Avenue but not utilized due to additional funding from the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (DNR) Clean Water Fund.

BID TABULATION PROJECT: Clermont Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement OWNER: City of Antigo									
				Pember Companies Inc.		DeGroot Inc.		Adavance Construction	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	BASE ITEM								
1	Mobilization (limited to maximum of 5% Total Bid	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
2	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Barrier Fence	100.00	LF.	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Silt Fence	60	LF.	\$ 2.29	\$ 137.40	\$ 5.05	\$ 303.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00
5	Erosion Mat/Blanket	20	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 101.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00
6	Erosion Bales	30	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 606.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
7	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 151.50	\$ 606.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00
8	Remove Existing Asphalt	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Temporary Pumping	5	DAYS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	Dewatering	1,000	GAL	\$ 0.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	Helical Pier Supports	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,861.25	\$ 23,861.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Abandon Pipe	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Sanitary Sewer Relay with Excavation	78	LF.	\$ 350.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 349.81	\$ 27,285.18	\$ 575.00	\$ 44,850.00
14	Contaminated materials excavation, hauling, and	200	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
15	Trench cut-offs	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Stream crossing pipe casing	32	LF.	\$ 469.00	\$ 15,008.00	\$ 553.18	\$ 17,701.76	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00
17	Sanitary Sewer Carrier Pipe	32	LF.	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 515.66	\$ 16,501.12	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00
18	Sanitary Sewer Manholes	10	VF	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 858.50	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Manhole 592 bench/channel	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	Base Course	30	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19.19	\$ 575.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	Binder course and surface course	10	TON	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 353.50	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	Sidewalk	75	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 15.15	\$ 1,136.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	Curb and gutter	15	LF.	\$ 34.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 106.05	\$ 1,590.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
24	Top soil, seed, fertilizer, mulch	20	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 909.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	Pipe Insulation	16	LF.	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 355.52	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
	Total				\$ 136,302.90		\$ 157,636.53		\$ 179,870.00



To: Mayor and City Council
From: Kirk Packard,
Date: June 23, 2021
Re: Approval of Bid Deemed Most Advantageous to Paint Grader for Street Department

I am requesting approval to paint Grader #2 per bids opened on June 1. After much consideration I feel that the bid from Fabick Cat would be most advantageous to the City as they work on large equipment. The bid prices are included on a separate Bid Tab for your information.

Funding will be coming from the Public Works Street Shop - Street Machinery Operating budget.

Paint Grader-21		City of Antigo, WI
Grader #2		
Vendor	Cost	Notes
Fabick Cat by: Bradley Baumgart 715-574-0326 bradley.baumgart@fabickcat.com	\$15,000.00	
Brickner Collision Center 1900 Jerome St Antigo, WI 54409	\$10,721.00	Was not sent in thru Vendor Registry Was e-mailed to the St Commissioner
Bids Opened at 10:00 am 6/1/2021 Present: Tom Bauknecht, Kirk Packard		